OP \$65.00 4882226

ETAS ID: TM428229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marvell International Ltd.		04/04/2017	Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxlinear Asia Singapore Pte. Ltd.			
Street Address:	dress: 21 Serangoon North Avenue 5			
Internal Address:	#04-03, Ban Teck Han Building			
City:	Singapore			
State/Country:	SINGAPORE			
Postal Code:	554864			
Entity Type:	Company: SINGAPORE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4882226	G.NOW		
Serial Number:	86416232	VECTORBOOST		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: trademarks@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald H. Spuhler **Address Line 1:** 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald H. Spuhler				
SIGNATURE:	/RHS/				
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017				

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Paragon - Trademark Assignment - Executed 4_4_17_(palib2_8537164_1)#page1.tif source=Project Paragon - Trademark Assignment - Executed 4_4_17_(palib2_8537164_1)#page2.tif source=Project Paragon - Trademark Assignment - Executed 4_4_17_(palib2_8537164_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 4, 2017 by MARVELL INTERNATIONAL LTD., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, and MAXLINEAR ASIA SINGAPORE PTE. LTD., a company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Singapore, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. and foreign trademark applications, registrations, and common law trademarks, hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS, identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS together with said goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

For good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective registrations in ASSIGNEE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0740 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

WAKVI	LL INTERNATIONAL LID.	
Ву:	Co Toylor	
	SHERWAN THY COR	
Title [.]	GENELAC MANAGEL	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Classes	Status
G.NOW	Marvell International Ltd.	China	9/26/2014	15421453	11/7/2015	15421453	9	REGISTERED
G.NOW	Marvell International Ltd	Japan	9/26/2014	201481333	2/13/2015	5741066	9	REGISTERED
G.NOW	Marvell International Ltd.	South Korea	9/26/2014	40201464739	8/25/2015	1125588	9	REGISTERED
G.NOW	Marvell International Ltd.	Taiwan	9/26/2014	103056165	4/16/2015	1701743	9	REGISTERED
G.NOW	Marvell International Ltd.	United States	3/27/2014	86/234,709	1/5/2016	4,882,226	9	REGISTERED
VECTORBOOST	Marvell International Ltd.	Canada	3/30/2015	1721611			ТМ	ALLOWED
VECTORBOOST	Marvell International Ltd.	China	4/2/2015	16622910	5/21/2016	16622910	9	REGISTERED
VECTORBOOST	Marvell International Ltd.	European Union (CTM)	4/2/2015	13908306	8/4/2015	13908306	9	REGISTERED
VECTORBOOST	Marvell International Ltd.	Japan	3/31/2015	201529446	6/19/2015	5773118	9	REGISTERED
VECTORBOOST	Marvell International Ltd.	South Korea	4/1/2015	40201500238	1/20/2016	401155801	9	REGISTERED
VECTORBOOST	Marvell International Ltd.	United States	10/6/2014	86/416,232			9	ALLOWED

RECORDED: 05/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0742